

LIAQUAT UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SCIENCES JAMSHORO

POST EVENT REPORT

LUMHS participation in Joint Innitiative of Sindh HEC and Sindh SDG support unit towards achieving sustaniable development Goals of UN agenda -2030

LUMHS participation in Joint Innitiative of Sindh HEC and Sindh SDG support unit towards achieving sustaniable development Goals of UN agenda -2030

ACTION PLAN FOR ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONS OF SINDH TOWARDS SDGs

Liaquat University of Medical and Health Sciences (LUMHS) is proud to be a part of the joint initiative of the Government of Sindh, Higher Education Commission (HEC), and Sindh SDG Support Unit, aimed at achieving the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) of the United Nations' 2030 Agenda. As a key stakeholder, LUMHS has actively contributed to the development of the Action Plan for Academic Institutions of Sindh, a comprehensive framework designed to integrate SDG principles into the province's higher education sector. Through this collaborative effort, LUMHS has reaffirmed its commitment to promoting sustainability, social responsibility, and community engagement, aligning its academic programs, research, and outreach activities with the SDGs. By working together with government agencies, HEC, and other academic institutions, LUMHS seeks to leverage its expertise and resources to drive positive change, foster a culture of sustainability, and support the achievement of the SDGs in Sindh, ultimately contributing to a more equitable, prosperous, and resilient future for all. This partnership demonstrates LUMHS's dedication to translating the SDGs into actionable strategies, inspiring a new generation of leaders and change-makers to address the complex challenges facing the province and the world at large.

Date: 17th August 2023

Venue: IOBM Karachi

Oraganized by HEC Sindh and Sindh SDG Support Unit

Participants: All Public and Private Universities of Sindh, Pakistan







